The layout of the property appears to be original and therefore no warrantable alterations have 
been carried out.  

It was noted that replacement double glazed window frames have been installed.   

Estimated re-instatement cost for insurance purposes 

£150,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND POUNDS). 

Valuation and market comments 

The market value of the heritable property, reflecting current market conditions, is reasonably 
stated at £190,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND POUNDS). 

Property market activity has been impacted due to the current response to Covid-19.  This has 
resulted in an unprecedented set of circumstances on which to make a valuation judgement.  
The advice is therefore reported on the basis of “material valuation uncertainty” as per the RICS